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Handout from Researching Your Jewish Ancestors in the UK on 25 February 2024 
 
1851 Anglo Jewry Database www.jewishgen.org/jcr-uk/1851/introduction.htm 

1939 Enumeration on Find My Past & Ancestry.co.uk 

A Commercial Directory of the Jews of the UK  https://archive.org/details/commercialdirect00harfiala 

AJR Internment microsite www.ajrrefugeevoices.org.uk/refugee-internment 

AJR Refugee Voices www.ajrrefugeevoices.org.uk 

AJR www.ajr.org.uk 

Ancestry www.ancestry.co.uk & www.ancestry.com 

Arolsen Archive https://arolsen-archives.org 

Bancroft Road Jewish Resources www.ideastore.co.uk/local-history-resources-jewish-ancestry-guide 

Bancroft Road Library- Tower Hamlets www.ideastore.co.uk/local-history 

Bishopsgate Institute Family History www.bishopsgate.org.uk/index.php/actions/tools/tools/download-file?id=21541 

Bradford Jewish History http://bradfordjewish.org.uk 

British History Online www.british-history.ac.uk 

British Jewry  www.british-jewry.org.uk 
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British Newspaper Archive www.britishnewspaperarchive.co.uk 

Cemetery Scribes  www.cemeteryscribes.com 

Database on Jewish migration 1896-1914 www.jewishroots.uct.ac.za/AboutShelter.aspx 

Deceased Online www.deceasedonline.com  

Family Search Research Wiki https://familysearch.org/wiki/en/Jewish_Emigration_and_Immigration 

Family Search www.familysearch.org 

Find My Past www.findmypast.com 

Forces War Records www.forces-war-records.co.uk  

FT DNA www.familytreedna.com/cj.aspx?ftdna_ref=591 

Gazette (The) www.thegazette.co.uk 

Gesher Galicia https://search.geshergalicia.org 

GRO www.gro.gov.uk 

Hidden Treasures https://celebratingjewisharchives.org 

How to Read & Record a Jewish Tombstone www.jewishgen.org/jcr-uk/susser/TR.pdf 

Hull History Centre Research Guide www.hullhistorycentre.org.uk/research/research-guides/jewish-community.aspx 

Immigrant Ship Transcribers’ Guild www.immigrantships.net 
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Imperial War Museum London http://london.iwm.org.uk 

JCR-UK  www.jewishgen.org/JCR-UK 

Jewish Chronicle  www.thejc.com 

Jewish Historical Society of England www.jhse.org 

Jewish History Association of South Wales www.jhasw.com 

Jewish Ireland www.jewishireland.org/genealogy.html 

Jewish Llandudno www.bangor.ac.uk/news/latest/celebrating-llandudno-s-jewish-history-44315 

Jewish Museum www.jewishmuseum.org.uk 

Jewish Wales www.walesonline.co.uk/news/wales-news/jews-wales-jewish-history-welsh-16432194 

JewishGen  www.jewishgen.org 

JGSGB  www.jgsgb.org.uk  & www.facebook.com/groups/JGSGB 

JRI Poland https://jri-poland.org 

Kaplan Centre www.kaplancentre.uct.ac.za 

Kitchener Camp www.kitchenercamp.co.uk 

Knowles Collection http://knowlescollection.blogspot.com 

Knowles Collection www.familysearch.org/wiki/en/The_Knowles_Collection 
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Litvak Sig https://www.litvaksig.org 

Liverpool https://liverpool.gov.uk/libraries/archives-family-history/our-collections/merseyside-jewish-community-archives 

London Beth Din www.theus.org.uk/londonbethdin 

London Metropolitan Archives https://search.lma.gov.uk 

Manchester Jewish Museum www.manchesterjewishmuseum.com 

Manchester Memory Map https://jewishmanchestermemorymap.org  

Manchester https://secure.manchester.gov.uk/download/downloads/id/21632/jewish_community_archives_guide.pdf 

Marriage Authorisations www.jgsgb.org.uk/united-synagogue  

Medieval Research JCR-UK www.jewishgen.org/jcr-uk/pre1290.htm 

Migration Museum www.lostjews.org.uk/sephardi-jews 

Moving Here (Archived) http://webarchive.nationalarchives.gov.uk/+/http://www.movinghere.org.uk/galleries/histories 

MyHeritage www.myheritage.com 

Nicholas Winton www.nicholaswinton.com 

Norwood www.norwood.org.uk 

Old Bailey Online www.oldbaileyonline.org 

Poor Jews Temporary Shelter www.jewishroots.uct.ac.za 
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Probate Service (Wills) https://probatesearch.service.gov.uk/#wills 

S&P Sephardi Community in London www.sephardi.org.uk 

Scotland’s People www.scotlandspeople.gov.uk 

Scottish Jewish Archives Centre www.sjac.org.uk 

Sephardi Genealogy http://sephardiccitizenship.com 

Sephardic Genealogy www.sephardic.world 

Society of Genealogists  www.sog.org.uk 

Synagogue Scribes http://synagoguescribes.com  

The Jews of London http://fathom.lse.ac.uk/Features/122537 

The National Archives (Kew)  www.nationalarchives.gov.uk 

The Pale of Settlement www.berdichev.org/mappaleofsettlement.htm 

The Susser archive on JCR-UK www.jewishgen.org/jcr-uk/susser/index.htm  

Two Hundred Years of Scottish Jewry www.iijg.org/Research/ScottishJewry.aspx 

United Synagogue  www.theus.org.uk/support_services/find_your_family 

Welsh Newspapers https://newspapers.library.wales  

Wiener Holocaust Library https://wienerholocaustlibrary.org 
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World Jewish Relief  www.worldjewishrelief.org/about-us/your-family-history 

 

Email Group Recommendation 

Google Group: Interned on the Isle of Man  https://groups.google.com/forum/m/#!forum/interned-on-iom 

 

With Thanks 

I wish to acknowledge and to also cite the work of Dr Nicholas Evans of Hull University and his former Research Assistant 

Dr Joshua McMullan. Dr Evans has undertaken significant research into Jewish migration to the UK from mainland 

Europe and transmigration through the UK by the same group. 

 

Books 

British Jewry Book of Honour 

Dictionary of National Biography 
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ienstmädchen-Emigration: Die Flucht jüdischer Frauen aus Österreich und Deutschland nach England 1938/39 by Traude 

Bollauf ISBN 9783643501967 

Internment in Britain in 1940: Life and Art Behind the Wire by Ines Newman ISBN 9781912676484 

Jews and Port Cities: 1590-1990 - Commerce, Community and Cosmopolitanism Edited by David Cesarani and Gemma 

Romain ISBN 9780853036821 

Licoricia of Winchester: Marriage, Motherhood and Murder in the Medieval Anglo-Jewish Community.by Susan Bartlett 

ISBN 9780853038221 

Living with the Wire - Internment on the Isle of Man by Yvonne M Cresswell ISBN 9780901106353 

The Great War on White Slavery, or, Fighting for the Protection of our Girls: Truthful and Chaste by Clifford G Roe 

The Jewish Immigrant in England 1870-1914 by Lloyd A Gartner (1960): Simon Publications ISBN 978-0853034100 

The Jewish Victorian: Genealogical Information from the Jewish Newspapers by Doreen Berger 

The Jewish Year Book published by VM Books 

The Yidiot’s Guide to Irish Jewish ancestry by Stuart Rosenblatt 

We Will Remember Them: A Record of the Jews Who Died in the Armed Forces of the Crown from 1939 ISBN-13: 

9780853036210 

Who’s Who and Who Was Who 


